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CERTIFIED MATIL

February 14, 2005

Mr. Steve Rothblatt, Chief -
Air and Radiation Branch R s
U.S.EPA, Region V

77 West Jackson Boulevard

Chicago, Illinois 60604

RE: 2004 SLAMS PM, ; Data Certification

Dear Mr. Rothblatt:

Please find enclosed our PM, . data SLAMS Report (AMP-450 and
AMP-240) for calendar year 2004 as required in 40 CFR, Part 58,
Section 58.26. This submittal contains PM, . data for Ohio . (note
especially: Lucas, Mahoning, Trumbull, Scioto and Lawrence
Countiesg). The remainder of the data will be submitted, as
required, before July 1, 2005

I certify that the data in the reports are accurate to the best
of our knowledge. There were no incidents of air pollution that
reached or exceeded levels as specified by Section 51.151 which
could cause significant harm to the health of persons.

These PM, ; data are being submitted at this time to address the
deadline set forth in the January 5, 2005 final rulemaking
establishing the initial designations for PM,: (70 FR 944). Four
regions in the state encompassing nine counties should be
designated attainment for PM,; with the inclusion of the
certified 2004 data.

The Toledo area (Lucas and Wood Counties) and the Youngstown area
(Mahoning, Trumbull and Columbiana Counties) are measuring
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attainment air quality (summary attached). 1In addition, the Ohio
and Kentucky monitors in the Portsmouth area (Scioto County and
adjacent power plant County, Adams County) are measuring
-attainment air quality. The Huntington/Ashland area (Lawrence
County and adjacent power plant county, Gallia County) is also
monitoring attainment air quality in Ohio. U.S. EPA has
indicated that a monitor in Cabell County, West Virginia which is
not measuring attainment air guality could prevent these counties
from being considered attainment.

As U.S. EPA is well aware, significant local emission reductions
in the Ohio portion of the Ohio River Valley (e.g., New Boston
Coke) have resulted in improved air quality in Ohio (summary
attached) . The remaining nonattaining monitor is located in the
vicinity of significant local emissions sources, primarily in
Kentucky, including the AK Steel facility,including a coking
facility and the Marathon/Ashland refinery. Ohio EPA does not
believe that the Ohio sources contribute significantly to the
monitored values and Lawrence and Gallia Counties should be
excluded from the nonattainment area.

If you have any questions, please contact Bill Spires at 614-644-
2270. Thank you for your consideration of this request.

Sincerely,
K@Mézu //;f‘ﬂéﬂ(!’féﬂw

Robert Hodanbosi
Chief, Division of Air Pollution Control

Enclosures

cc: Randy Hock
Gary Engler
Bill Spires
John Summerhays, Region V



Site County Year Average |Average |Average [ Average
1999 | 2000 | 2001 |2002 2004 §'98-'01_ |'00-'02 ]'01-'03 '02-'04
39-009-0003 Athens 13:9] 13.9] 124| 127 o 114) 13400 13.00) 12.47]  12.13
39-017-0003 Butler 18:8] 17.0] 16.4] 16.8 141  17.38]  16.72 16.20 15.43'
39-017-0016 18.9] 15.9] 153 14.7 17.38 16.68] 15.67]  15.27]
38-017-0017 179 14.2 16.87 16.41 15.33]  14.80}
39-017-1004 13.6] 13.50]  14.17
138-017-1004(3) 15.4
39-023-0005 Clark 16.4] _14.8] 15.1 13.5) 15.60 15.43 14.67) 14.23
39-035-0013 Cuyahoga 17.9] 19.7] 17.7] 16.9 1 8.45[ 18.09 17.10§  16.80)
39-035-0027 18.4} 472] 17.8] 16.5 15.6]  17.80]  17.17 16.57]  15.83}
39-035-0034 5.6 15.0] 14.3 126]  15.30] 14.97 14.23]  13.43}
39-035-0038 19.8| 17.7 17.5]  20.30]  19.20| 18.37 17.60]
39-035-0045 17.4| 16.2 15.3]  18.10f 17.47 16.67) 15.97]
39-035-0060 17.7] 17.5 16.4 18.60]  18.23 17.47)  17.03}
39-035-0060 (3) 13.4 1
39-035-0065 17.6] 18.5{ 16.6] 15.8 15.2) 17.57 16.97 16.00] 15.53
39-035-0066 14.5| 15.4| 1486] 14.2 117  14.83] 14.73 14.23]  13.27]
39-035-1002 - 156] 15.0] 14.8! 151 13.2’ 15.13! 14.97 14.60 14.07
38-049-0024 Franklin B4rm7.8| 17917158 15.1 18.03 17.17 16.70 15.77
39-049-0025 . . . 144 17.23 16.70 16.17)  15.40)
39-049-0028 (3) 4] 12.6 10.63]  10.93}
39-049-0029 (3) 10. : . 13.3, . 1117 11.43
39-049-0081 S E— 17.1| 18:3| 16.8] 16.2 13.6] 17.40 17.10] 15,97} _14.90
39-053-0003 (5) |Gallia 13.7 18.3] 15.70
39-057-0005 Greene — 1241 —
39-061-0014 Hamilton 19.3| 18.6[ 17.9 15.9]  19.33 18.60] 17.83]  16.93
39-061-0040 ' 16.7] 15.9] 153 15.5 14.6]  16.10 15.97 15.57] - 15.13}
39-061-0040 (3) 15.3| 14.8 14.6 14.1] 14.90]  14.50}
39-061-0041 15.1 15.3f 146 17.33 16.17 15.50 15.00]
39-061-0042 16.8 16.7 16.0 19.10]  18.33 17.03] . 16.50
39-061-0043 : A1 154 15.7 14.9] 17.80] 1687 15.73]  15.33]
39-061-7001 17.5) 17.2{- 16.8] 16.1 16.0 15.3]  17.17 16.70} 16.30]  15.80]
39-061-8001 =209/ 18 31" 47I0] 17.0 17.3 16.4 19.07 17.77 17.10}  16.90
39-081-0016 Jefferson 19.6] 18.2] 18.2] 17.6 17.70 0 #4591 19.00 18.33 17.83)  17.07
39-081-1001 1841 174! 18.9] 17.1 3731 16.2]  18.23 17.80 17.77, 16.87|
39-085-1001 Lake - 141 14.0] 14.0] 13. 127 1 14.03 13.87 13.43] 1267
39-087-0010 Lawrence 4791 17.4]1 17.7] 1 14.3 17.67) 16.87] 15.834 4.37
39-093-0016 Lorain 13.:5{146 131} 14.05 14.03} 13.90f  13.33]
39-093-2003 15.3|" 156 145 15.13]
39-093-3002 i 11.8 - 12.57
39-095-0024 Lucas 157 195] 15.7 14.5 16.97 16.73} 15.07] 14.40}
39-095-0024 (3) P | 8.93]
39-095-0025 135] 15.7| 14.4 14.53 15.13] 14.67| 14.30]
39-095-0026 1655 " 154 155 15.70/ 15.17| 14.90 14.07]
39-099-0005 Mahoning 16.9] 16.0] 16.4 16.43 15.73 15.20] 14.47|
39-099-0014 14.30]
39-099-0014 (3) - . — 10.53
39-113-0014 Montgomery | 47.4] 18.3] 17.5 17.73
39-113-0031 . 16.21 163] 16.1[115.2 14.4 13 16.20 15.87 15.23 14.50}
39-113-0031 (3) 154} 184 ~19.9 16. 17.80]  18.33}
39-113-0032 6.0 16.2 15.9 14.5 16.10 16.03 15.53]
39-113-0032 (3) | S 474 18.8 7.3 ‘ 17.77
39-133-0002 Paortage 15.2] 14.6 12.7 2.5 15.30 15.17 14,17 13.27
39-135-1001 Preble 13.5/6435 13.6 12.5)  14.47 14.07 13.53 13.20
39-135-1001 (3) | _ = 14.0 I 12.60|
39-145-0013 Scicto 24710211 20.3] 16.7 13.0)  22.03 19.37 17.23 14.80
39-145-0013 (3) i
39-151-0017 Stark 18.4| 187 17.8] 17.4 17.97 17.33]  16.63
39-151-0020 17.1] 16.9] 16.6 16.43 15.80)  14.97
39-151-0020 (3} — 10.87
39-153-0017 Summit 18.0] 16.6] 17.6 16.97 16.57] 15.70}
39-153-0017 (3) i : . ‘ 12.07
38-153-0023 16.5( 16.3] 15.9{ .U 14.2 13.9 16.23| 16.33 15.63| 14.97|
38-155-0007 lTrumbuII 16.7] 15.7 164.2 14.0 13.8j 1620 15.63 15.07' 14.23

(3) continuous
{5) Speciation



Site County Average JAverage | Average
1999 | 2000 2003 '00-'02 _ J'01-'03 '02-'04
39-009-0003 Athens 36,5 304 29.2 31.63 31.23 31.67
38-017-0003 Butler 37.0] 38.1 38.6 | 401 7| 40,33' 38.83
38-017-0016 43.8 34.8 39.63) 36.63] 33.53
39-017-0017 38.7 34.6 39.10§ 37.73] 34.23
39-017-1004 33.0 26.80] 31.83
39-017-1004(3) 24.0 5.8| _
39-023-0005 Clark 39,9 31.2 38.45 37.00 34.10 32.47
39-035-0013 Cuyahoga 39.7] 44.6 38.5 42.50 42.63 40.60§ 39.37
39-035-0027 47.8| 42.6 41.3 42.80] 42.37]  41.03
39-035-0034 38.1 37.2 38.20 37.90]  35.63
39-035-0038 49.2| 424 47.3 44.73] 48.37] 4477
39-035-0045 21.7{ 436 42.2 41.70] 41.23] 38.90
39-035-0060 43.0] 45.8 45.5 42.77 42.67] 42.50
39-035-0060 (3) 44.8
39-035-0065 41.3] 433 39.1 40.93} 39.53) 37.50
39-035-0066 33.8] 36.9 344 37.47) 36.63] 33.90
39-035-1002 - 34.4| 281 31.9 l 34.53| 3580} 3270
38-049-0024 Frankiin 30.8] 40.0 39.2 40.07| 39.80 37.83
39-049-0025 39.6] 41.0 37.0 40.07| 38.73 37.57
39-049-0028 (3) 10.9 29.4 27.87 34.03) 31.93
39-049-0029 (3) 34.8 30.6 36.03} 3463] 3247
39-049-0081 | 36.5] 36.5 33.7 39.03 38.10] 35.70]
39-053-0003 (5) |Gallia 35.6] 36.9 40.17
39-057-0005 Green_e' 1&2 27.7
39-061-0014 Hamilton 40.5] 44.3 37.8 42.0| 42.93]  44.00} 41.83F  41.17
39-061-0040 34.1} 34.3 31.9 25.67 24.87)  33.37
39-061-0040 (3) 35.5 39.30]  35.70
39-061-0041 37.8{ 38.0 344 37.83 36.63] 33.40
-{39-061-0042 44.8 33.8 43.80} 40.13]  35.23
39-061-0043 41.2 37.3 38.70} 37.40]  34.50
39-061-7001 38.0] 39.1 37.1 40.70) 40.03] 3747
39-061-8001 - 39.5] 40.1 35.8 39.07, 37.63 36.60
39-081-001 Jefferson 40.0] 47.3 37.0 47.27 43.83 42.77
39-081-1001 42.2] 35.0 40.9 4 40. a(_)ll 42.87 44.90)
39-085-1001 Lake 34.1] 39.5 36.2 3 (_)} 41.00] 39.00§ 35.73
39-087-0010 Lawrence 342 40.2 29.3 3 41.20] 37.57| 34.30
39-093-0016 Lorain 46.3 36.1 38.50] 35.10]  32.80
39-093-2003 37.5] 38.5 -
38-083-3002 31.4
39-095-0024 Lucas 41.0] 35.1 36.4 36.37[ 36.80§ 36.00
39-095-0024 (3) 29.2 1 ] 2437
39-095-0025 30.7] 38.3 34.4 37.43] 3613  35.00
39-095-0026 40.0] 36.1 36.7 37.50 37.70 35.13
39-098-0005 Mahoning 38.6] 34.6 31.3 39.53 38.43] 3467
39-099-0014 36.0 33.27
39-099-0014 (3) 30.0 29.53
39-113-0014 Montgomery | 33.6] 42.6
39-113-0031 34.6] 36.4 37.0 38.80} 39.00] 35.53
38-113-0031 (3) 46.7 40.97] 45.97
39-113-0032 42.7 40.67§ 37.37
39-113-0032(3) | _ 43.0 4417
39-133-0002 Portage 34.0] 350 30.7 38.53 36.80 32.50
39-135-1001 Preble 32.8] 35.7 34.3 :4.37l 33.90| 30.33
39-135-1001 (3) | 247
39-145-0013 Scioto 43.2] 43.5 32.8 44,93 41.37] 34.77
39-145-0013 (3) |
39-151-0017 Stark 4211 40.1 34.2 42.03 40.07) 37.17
39-151-0020 41.3] 375 34.5 40.50]  39.50] 35.70
39-151-0020 (3) — 30.4 33.43
39-153-0017 Summit 40.6] 375 36.9 41.80) - 41.60 38.70
39-153-0017 (3) 31.2 33.53
38-153-0023 4 &3 36.8 33.4 40.57 40.30 39.17 37.30
39-155-0007 Trumbull 38.5] 35.0 34.9 l 39.93]  39.80 39.77}  35.50

(3) continuous
(5) Speciation



Point Source Emissions Summary

2001

ADAMS 2003
PM-10 2447.94 1410.14
PM 374526 $2202.28
VOC 255.95 300.22
oC 255.95 300.22
NOx 49352.59 58890.40
S02 © 124603.86 147952.57
GALLIA 2001 2003
PM-10 495.52 1357.66
PM 1655.79 1899.23
vVOC 326.60 307.81
oC 672.60 628.21
NOx 56161.49 62692.60
SO2 143019.72 105691.87
LAWRENCE 2001 2003
PM-10 4.24 3.96
PM 7.20 10.53
vVOC 111.81 25.52
0C 379.70 317.08
NOx 19.68 39.33
S02 3.83 0.09




SCIOTO 2001 2003
PM-10 401.38 78.26

| PM 705.38 102.25
vocC 237.21 224.86
oC 367.81 401.50
NOx 1098.08 480.79
S02 1826.23 19.36




User ID: GYE

Report Request ID: 206425

UNITES ‘STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
AIR QUALITY SYSTEM

QUICKLOOK CRITERIA PARAMETERS

Report Code: AMP450

O Nt vz i3 sy

Feb. 14, 2005

GEOGRAPHIC SELECTIONS

. EPA
Tribe State County Site Parameter POC City AQCR UAR MSA CMSA Region Zip Code Method Duration Begin Date End Date
39 .
PROTOCOL SELECTIONS
Parameter
Classification Parameter Method Duration
CRITERIA 88101
SELECTED OPTIONS SORT ORDER
Option Type Option Value Order Column
EVENTS PROCESSING EXCLUDE REGIONALLY CONCURRED EVENTS 1 PARAMETER_CODE
MERGE PDF FILES YES 2 STATE_CODE
3 COUNTY_CODE
4 SITE_ID
5 - POC
6 DATES
7 EDT_ID

GLOBAL DATES

Start Date End Date

2004 2004

Selection Criteria Page 1



- UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
AIR QUALITY SYSTEM
QUICK LOOK REPORT (AMP450)

HNOHMHHosz DATA TYPES

EDT DESCRIPTION
0 NO EVENTS
1 EVENTS EXCLUDED
2 EVENTS INCLUDED
3 EXCEPTIONAL EVENTS EXCLUDED
4 NATURAL EVENTS EXCLUDED
5 EVENTS WITH CONCURRENCE EXCLUDED
6 EXCEPTIONAL EVENTS WITH CONCURRENCE EXCLUDED
7 NATURAL EVENTS WITH CONCURRENCE EXCLUDED

Note: The * indicates that the mean does
not satisfy summary criteria.

Page 1 of 6

Feb. 14, 2005



UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL mwo,HmnH,Hoz AGENCY
AIR QUALITY SYSTEM
QUICK LOOK REPORT (AMP450)

Feb. 14, 2005

PM2.5 - Local Conditions (88101) Ohio UG/CU Meter (LC) (105)
24-HOUR _
P 98TH WTD
O REP 1sT 2ND 3RD 4TH PERCENTILE ARITH

SITE ID C ORG CITY COUNTY ADDRESS YEAR METH #0OBS MAX MAX MAX MAX VALUE MEAN CERT EDT
39-009~-0003 1 0809 Not in a city Athens GIFFORD STATE 2004 120 58 36.3 33.1 30.4 25.5 33.1 11.43* 0
39-017-0003 1 1259 Middletown Butler BONITA & ST J(2004 120 60 39.5 37.2 31.6 28.4 37.2 14,06 0
39~017-0016 1 1259 Fairfield Butler 400 NILLES RD 2004 120 120 39.9 uN..N 32.2 30.6 32,2 14,65 0
39-017-0017 1 1259 Middletown Butlerxr 3300 WILWOOD 12004 120 121 37.9 35.6 34.3 32.0 34.3 14.20 0
39-017-1004 1 1259 Middletown Butler HOOK FIELD MU12004 119 120 36.3 32.3 31.6 29.8 31.6 13.57 0
39-017-1004 3 1259 Middletown Butler HOOK FIELD MU12004 731 8676 48.5 39.2 38.5 37.8 35.8 15.42 0
39-017-1004 5 1217 Middletown Butler HOOK FIELD MU12004 810 53 37.8 34.1 33.0 29.3 34.1 -13.61* 0
39-023-0005 1 0287 Springfield Clark wmc,z. FOUNTA: 2004 120 121 43.3 32.5 32.1 29.5 32,1 13.45 0
39-035-0027 1 0229 Cleveland Cuyahoga 2200 W 28TH 2004 120 323 46.4 44.5 44,2 43.0 39.5 15.63 0
39-035~0034 1 0229 Cleveland Cuyahoga 891 E. 152 2004 120 115 38.6 33.0 32.9 29.8 32.9 12.56 0
39-035-0038 1 0229 Cleveland Cuyahoga 2547 ST TIKHO 2004 120 330 55.5 48.4 46.3 46.0 42.5 17.53 0
39-035-0038 6 1217 Cleveland Cuyahoga 2547 ST TIKHO 2004 810 52 57.5 46.8 42.6 41.9 46.8 17.11% 0
39-035-0045 1 0229 Cleveland Cuyahoga 4950 BROADWAY 2004 120 116 43.3 39.3 36.1 36.0 36.1 15.32 0
39-035-0060 1 0229 Cleveland Cuyahoga EAST 14TH AND 2004 120 120 46.2 42.4 42,2 35.7 42,2 16.36 0
39-035-0060 5 1217 Cleveland Cuyahoga EAST 14TH ARD 2004 810 87 42,9 40,2 40.2 36.8 40.2 17.61* 5
39-035-0060 6 1217 Cleveland Cuyahoga EAST 14TH AND 2004 810 76 42.9 40.6 37.6 33.8 40.6 17.19* 0
39-035-0065 1 0229 Newburgh HeiglCuyahoga 4600 HARVARD 2004 120 117 37.9 36.2 36.1 33.3 36.1 15.17 0
39-035-0066 1 02292 Cleveland Cuyahoga 3500 EAST 2004 120 31 32.0 30.0 24.8 18.2 32.0 11.74% 0
39-035-1002 1 0229 Brook Park Cuyahoga 16900 HOLLAND 2004 120 116 35.2 31.5 30.5 29.9 30.5 13.19 0
39-049-0024 1 0805 Columbus Franklin OHIO STATE FA:2004 120 351 40.5 39.6 36.9 36.7 35.1 15.01 o
39-049-0025 1 0805 Columbus Franklin 1700 ANN STREI2004 120 354 39.5 39.3 38.4 36.5 35.5 14.63 0
39-049-0025 2 0805 Columbus Franklin 1700 ANN STRE12004 120 1 8.9 8.9 8.90* 0
39-049-0028 1 0805 Columbus Franklin 2521 FAIRWOOD 2004 711 8700 38.9 36.9 36.4 36.2 33.5 12.58 0
39-049-0029 1 0805 Not in a city Franklin 7600 FODOR RD 2004 000 6231 39.5 39.2 35.2 32.6 30.7 13.31* 0
39-049-0081 1 0805 Columbus Franklin 5750 MAPLE CA12004 120 119 35.9 35.5 34.1 32.4 34,1 13.57 0
39-049-0081 6 1217 Columbus Franklin 5750 MAPLE CA12004 810 49 35.0 34.0 27.1 26.7 35.0 12,94%* 0
Note: The * indicates that the mean does

not satisfy summary criteria. Page 2 of 6




UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
AIR QUALITY SYSTEM
QUICK LOOK REPORT (AMP450)

Feb. 14, 2005

PM2.5 - Local Conditions (88101) Ohio UG/CU Meter (LC) (105)
24-HOUR .

P 98TH WTID

O REP 18T 2ND 3RD 4TH PERCENTILE ARITH
SITE ID C ORG CITY COUNTY ADDRESS YEAR METH #OBS MAX MAX MAX MAX VALUE MEAN CERT EDT
39-053-0003 5 1217 Not in a city Gallia 8323 STATE RO12004 810 29 36.9 34.0 32.7 23.7 36.9 18.28* 0
39-057-0005 1 0287 Yellow Spring Greene 314 DAYTON ST 2004 120 108 38.0 27.9 27.7 25.5 27.7 12.10% 0
39-061-0014 1 1259 Cincinnati Hamilton 18 E. 2004 120 61 47.4 42,0 35.2 27.17 42.0 15.91 V]
39-061-0040 1 1259 Cincinnati Hamilton 250 WM. HOWARI2004 120 115 41.6 37.3 30.5 29.1 30.5 14.63 0
39-061-0040 3 1259 Cincinnati Hamilton 250 WM. HOWARI2004 701 8706 44.17 42.1 40.0 37.1 31.4 14.07 0
39-061~0040 5 1217 Cincinnati Hamilton 250 WM. HOWARI2004 810 53 41.9 38.9 33.2 31.5 38.9 14.11+* 5
39-061-0041 1 125% Cincinnati Hamilton 5300 WINNESTE 2004 120 108 42.6 42.4 32.2 30.3 32.2 14.63* 0
39-061-0042 1 1259 Cincinnati Hamilton 2101 W. EIGHTI2004 120 122 43.0 41,9 31.9 30.7 31.9 15,99 0
39-061-0043 1 1259 sSharonville Hamilton 3254 E. KEMPEI2004 120 116 42.4 35.8 31.4 30,2 31.4 14.92 0
39-061-7001 1 1259 Norwood Hamilton 2059 SHERMAN ;2004 120 350 43.4 40.8 39.3 37.3 34.6 15.33 0
39-061-8001 1 1259 st. .mmnbmnn Hamilton 300 MURRAY 2004 120 - 112 46.8 42.8 33.9 30.3 33.9 16.39 0
39-081-0017 1 0809 Steubenville Jefferson 618 LOGAN, ST12004 120 104 44,2 43.9 43.8 ﬁ..o 43.8 15,91~* 0
39-081-0017 3 0809 Steubenville Jefferson 618 LOGAN, STI2004 760 5128 60.7 59.4 55.4 53.1 51.8 21.02* 0
39-081-0017 5 1217 Steubenville Jefferson 618 LOGAN, STI2004 810 16 1 44.9 43.1 33.3 28.6 44.9 18,49* 0
39-081-1001 “_.‘ 0809 Mingo Junctio Jefferson MINGO CITY v.::mocn 120 82 52.4 51.5 44.0 37.9 51.5 16.18 0
39-085-1001 1 0595 Fairport Harbc Lake IQ 325 VINE 572004 120 113 35.8 33.9 31.8 30.2 31.8 11.61 0
39-085-1001 2 0595 Fairport HarbcLake IQ 325 VINE S:2004 120 2 11.7 6.5 11.7 9.10* 0
39-087-0010 1 0880 1Ironton Lawrence 2128 sS. 9TH S5:2004 120 117 33.7 32.7 31.2 28.8 31.2 13.71 0
39-087-0010 5 1217 1Ironton Lawrence 2128 S. 9TH S°2004 810 51 38.5 33.3 33.2 28.0 33.3 14.18* 0
39-093-0016 1 0807 Lorain Lorain 214 EAST 34TH 2004 120 104 38.5 33.7 30.0 29.8 30.0 .“_.N.mm$ c
39-093-3002 1 0807 Not in a city Lorain 2180 LAKE 2004 120 110 39.5 31.6 31.1 30.5 31.1 11.76 0
39-093-3002 2 0807 Not in a city Lorain 2180 LAKE 2004 120 4 14.4 12.4 11.9 8.8 14.4 12.72* 0
39-093-3002 3 0807 Not in a city Lorain 2180 LAKE 2004 701 4982 40.1 38.7 35.7 35.1 34.6 11.23* 0
39-023-3002 5 1217 Not in a city Lorain 2180 LAKE 2004 810 45 36.8 36.5 34.0 31.7 36.8 13.98% 0
39-095-0024 1 0220 Toledo Lucas 348 s, ERIE 572004 120 124 41.6 35.2 34.3 30.9 34.3 13.68 0
39-095-~0024 3 0220 Toledo Lucas 348 S. ERIE S72004 701 8743 37.1 35.3 33.7 32.1 28.2 9.56 0
Note: The * indicates that the mean does
not satisfy summary criteria. Page 3 of 6




UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

AIR QUALITY SYSTEM
QUICK LOOK REPORT (AMP450)

Feb. 14, 2005

UG/CU Meter (LC) (105)

Note: The * indicates that the mean does
not satisfy summary criteria.

Page 4 of 6

PM2.5 - Local Conditions (88101) Ohio
24~HOUR
P 98TH WTD
O REP 1ST 2ND 3RD 4TH PERCENTILE ARITH

ISITE ID C ORG CITY COUNTY ADDRESS YEAR METH #O0OBS MAX MAX MAX MAX VALUE MEAN CERT EDT
39-095-0025 1 0220 Toledo Lucas 600 COLLINS Pi2004 120 117 40.7 34,7 31.6 30.9 31.6 13.33 0
39-095-0026 1 0220 Toledo Lucas 4208 AIRPORT 12004 120 124 34.9 34.0 30.6 29.5 30.6 12.98 0
39-095-0026 5 1217 Toledo Lucas 4208 AIRPORT 12004 810 52 35,2 32.9 31.1 28.7 32.9 12.66* 0
39-099-0005 1 0634 Youngstown Mahoning FIRE STATION ‘2004 120 351 40.1 37.7 37.2 36.8 34.4 14.16 0
39-099-0014 1 0634 Youngstown Mahoning 345 OAKHILL Av2004 120 359 41.3 40.5 39.6 38.8 36.0 14.70 0
39~-099-0014 3 0634 Youngstown Mahoning 345 OAKHILL Av2004 701 87117 40,7 39.7 37.2 36.3 31.7 11.25 0
.39-099-0014 5 1217 Youngstown Mahoning 345 OAKHILL AY2004 810 52 38.4 32.2 30.8 30.1 32.2 13.51* 0
39-113-0031 1 0287 Dayton Montgomery 1361 HUFFMAN i2004 120 117 39.2 31.5 31.5 29.9 31.5 13.90 0
39-113-0031 3 0287 Dayton Montgomery 1361 HUFFMAN i2004 750 6164 58.5 53.1 52.0 48.5 44.6 16.70* 0
39-113-0031 5 1217 Dayton Montgomery 1361 HUFFMAN i2004 810 43 38.2 32.4 29.3 26.5 38.2 13.74* 0
39-113-0032 1 0287 Dayton Montgomery 215 EAST THIRI2004 120 115 41.8 32.9 32.5 29.1 32,5 14.54 0’
39-113-0032 3 0287  Dayton Montgomery 215 EAST THIR12004 750 8765 62.0 52.9 52.6 51.0 40.7 17.30 0
39-133-0002 1 0012 Ravenna Portage 531 WASHINGTOI2004 120 114 31.6 30.2 29.8 29.2 29.8 12.50 0
39-135-1001 1 0287 Not in a city Preble NATIONAL TRAII2004 120 118 29.0 28.7 27.17 27.3 27.7 12.50 0
39-135-1001 3 0287 Not in a city Preble NATIONAL TRAII2004 750 8767 46.2 43,9 43.8 41.3 36.7 13.98 0
39-145-0013 1 0880 Portsmouth Scioto 4862 GALLIA 572004 120 118 37.3 30.5 29.4 27.8 29.4 12.95 0
39-151-0017 1 0151 Canton Stark 1330 DUEBER AY2004 120 102 38.3 36.9 36.3 33.7 36.3 15.63* 0
39-151-0017 2 0151 Canton Stark 1330 DUEBER At2004 120 4 16.0 10.8 10.6 8.9 16.0 11.00* 0
39-151-0020 1 0151 Canton Stark 420 MARKET AV12004 120 104 , 36.9 33.6 32.8 31.8 32.8 14.10* 0
39-151-0020 3 0151 Canton Stark 420 MARKET AVi2004 711 8651 40.9 36.5 35.2 34.8 32.3 10.47 0
39-151-0020 5 1217 cCanton Stark 420 MARKET AVI2004 810 50 39.2 36.0 33.8 31.1 39.2 14,95% 5
39-153-0017 1 0012 Akron Summit EAST HIGH SCH(2004 120 351 45.2 40.8 39.7 37.9 36.9 15.02 0
39-153-0017 3 0012 Akron Summit EAST HIGH SCH(2004 000 8091 50.8 48.1 48.0 46.4 43.2 15.75* 0
39-153-0023 1 0012 Akron Summit 660 W. EXCHAN(2004 120 340 43.5 40.6 39.7 38.3 37.0 13,85 0
39-153-0023 5 1217 Akron Summit 660 W. EXCHAN(2004 810 52 40.6 38.2 32.5 30.2 38.2 12.81* 0
39-155-0007 1 0634 Warren Trumbull 2609 DRAPER S-.2004 120 353 39.9 38.0 36.8 35.0 33.5 13.78 0




UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL MNOHMOHHQZ AGENCY
AIR QUALITY SYSTEM
QUICK LOOK REPORT (AMP450)

METHODS USED IN THIS REPORT

Feb. 14,

METHOD

PARAMETER CODE COLLECTION METHOD ANALYSIS METHOD

ALL 000 . MULTIPLE METHODS MULTIPLE METHODS

88101 119 ANDERSON RAAS2.5-100 PM2.5 SAM GRAVIMETRIC

88101 120 ANDERSON RAAS2.5-300 PM2.5 SEQ GRAVIMETRIC

88101 701 PM2.5 SCC w/No Correction Factor TEOM Gravimetric 50 deg C
88101 711 PM2.5 SSI w/No Correction Factor TEOM Gravimetric 50 deg C
88101 731 Met-One BAM W/PM2.5 SCC Beta Attenuation

88101 750 Andersen BAM w/PM2,5 SCC Beta Attenuation

88101 760 BM2.5 SscC FDMS-Gravimetric

88101 810 Met One SASS Teflon Gravimetrie

Note: The * indicates that the mean does

not satisfy summary criteria.
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UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

QUICK LOOK REPORT  (AMP450)

REPORTING ORGANIZATIONS USED IN THIS REPORT

AIR QUALITY SYSTEM

REPORTING
ORGANIZATION
CODE

AGENCY DESCRIPTION

0012
0151
0220
0229
0287
0595
0634
0805
0807
0809

0880

1217
1259

Note: The * indicates that the mean does

not satisfy summary criteria.

Akron Regional Air Pollution Control Agency
Canton City Health Department Air Pollution Control
City of Toledo, Environmental Services Division

Cleveland Air Pollution Control Agency

Dayton Regional Air Pollution Control Agency
Lake County Health Department Division Air Pollution
Mahoning-Trumbull Air Pollution Control Agency

Ohio EPA, Central District Office
Ohio EPA, Northeast District Office
Ohio EPA, Southeast District Office

Portsmouth City Health Dept Division Air Peollution C

Research Triangle Institute RTP, NC

Hamilton County Department Of Environmental Services
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Feb. 14, 2005



User ID: GYE

UNITES STATES ENVIRONMENTAL WﬁDHmnHHOZ AGENCY
AIR QUALITY SYSTEM

P/A REPORTING ORG SUMMARY

o Nt ) ]

o0 VHIH

dm_ r< \SOZ_ T™es

Report Request ID: 205878 Report Code: AMP240 Feb. 10, 2005
GEQGRAPHIC SELECTIONS
EPA
Tribe State County Site Parameter POC City AQCR UAR MSA CMSA Region Zip Code Method Duration Begin Date End Date
39
PROTOCOL SELECTIONS
Parameter
Classification Parameter Method Duration
CRITERIA 88101
SELECTED OPTIONS SORT ORDER
Option Type Option Value Order Column
MERGE PDF FILES YES 1 AGENCY_CODE
2 PARAMETER_CODE
3 DATES

GLOBAL DATES

Start Date
2004

End Date
2004

Selection Criteria Page 1



UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

AIR QUALITY SUBSYSTEM
P/A REPORTING ORG SUMMARY

Feb, 10, 2005

PLEASE NOTE: Data selection based upon geography may result in output including more reporting organizations than you would expect.
When geographic selection is used, every reporting organization that has authority to submit data for the selected geography will
be included in the output, if those reporting organizations submitted any precision or accuracy data for any monitors anywhere

(not just the geographical selection) during the date range specified.

REPORT ORG: 0012 Akron Regional Air Pollution Control Agency

AGENCY TYPE:

PARAMETER
CODE DESCRIPTION *%**x PRECISION DATA **** Fokkkdhkk Rk hkER KRR A AR KA AR * R ** ACCURACY DATA * %k ok kokok ok ok ko ok ook ok ok ook ok ok o ek ok
REC MODE YEAR Q # OF PRECIS PROB LIM LOC PRI ACC AUDIT NO AUDITS PROB LIM PROB LIM PROB LIM PROE LIM
AUDIT CLASS } ANALYZRS CHECKS Lo up STD TYPE TYPE L1-3 L4 LO-L1-UP LO-L2-UP LO-L3-UP LO-L4-UP
88101 PM2.5 - Local Conditions .
CONTINUQUS 2004 1 48 1.9 2.9 OTHER FLOW PE AUDIT 4 0 1.3 4.9
FLOW STANDARDS NOT BY
RO
1 1 9 2.0 4.6 OTHER FLOW PE AUDIT 1 0
STANDARDS NOT BY
RO
2 1 13 1.4 3.4 OTHER FLOW PE AUDIT 1 0 - 3.5 10.0
STANDARDS NOT BY
RO
3 1 12 0.7 1.7 OTHER FLOW PE AUDIT 1 0
STANDARDS NOT BY
RO
4 1 14 1.8 3.8 OTHER FLOW PE AUDIT 1 0 -12.7 18.6
STANDARDS NOT BY
RO
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UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

AIR QUALITY SUBSYSTEM

P/A REPORTING ORG SUMMARY

REPORT ORG: 0012 ' Akron Regional Air Pollution Control Agency

Feb. 10, 2005

AGENCY TYPE: g

PARAMETER )

- CODE DESCRIPTION #%%% DRECISION DATA **#** Kkk Ak kA k kR kAN Rk kkk*kd ACCURACY DATA ***rdddkddhhdthdhkkokbhddrkkrnrs
REC MODE YEAR Q # oF PRECIS PROB LIM LOC PRI ACC AUDIT  NO AUDITS PROB LIM PROB LIM PROB LIM PROB LIM
AUDIT CLASS ANALYZRS CHECKS  LO up STD TYPE TYPE L1-3 L4 LO-L1-UP LO-L2-UP LO~L3~UP LO~L4-UP
88101 PM2.5 - Local Conditions
INTERMITTENT 2004 OTHER FLOW PE AUDIT 16 0 - 0.1 1.4
FLOW STANDARDS NOT BY

RO
1 OTHER FLOW PE AUDIT 4 0 - 1.3 4.5
STANDARDS NOT BY )
RO
2 OTHER FLOW PE AUDIT 4 0 - 1.6 0.9
STANDARDS NOT BY
RO
3 OTHER FLOW PE AUDIT 4 0 - 1.8 2.7
STANDARDS NOT BY
RO
4 OTHER FLOW PE AUDIT 4 0 - 1.3 3.0
STANDARDS NOT BY
RO
PARAMETER
CODE DESCRIPTION Kdkdkdkkkkkkkk* DRECISTON DATA *krhkskhkdhdks Fd ok kk kAR AR h kAR ARk k ok ACCURACY DATA FAXRF koo k ke hkkkdk ke kokok
REC MODE YEAR Q # OF COLLC PROB LIM COLLC SAMP VAL COLL LOC PRI ACC AUDIT AUDIT PROB LIM PROB LIM PROB LIM

AUDIT CLASS SMPLS SITES LO up BELOW LIM DATA PRS STD TYPE TYPE CNT LO-L1-UP LO-L2-UP LO~L3-UP
88101 PM2.5 - Local Conditions
INTERMITTENT 2004 57 1 3.5 4.8 7 50
COLLOCATED 1 13 1 2.5 5.2 2 11

2 14 1 4.7 9.4 2 12
3 16 1 2.0 3.8 1 15
4 14 1 2.3 4.7 2 12
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UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

AIR QUALITY SUBSYSTEM
P/A REPORTING ORG SUMMARY

Feb. 10, 2005

REPORT ORG: 0151 Canton City Health Department Air Pollution Control AGENCY TYPE: y
-PARAMETER
CODE DESCRIPTION *%k* PRECISION DATA **** Akkdkkkkkkhhkkkkkddkkkk Ak kkk kAN kk ACCURACY DATA *Ad kA khhkdhkkdhhkkkh kA Ak kA Ak k k&
REC MODE YEAR Q # OF PRECIS PROB LIM LOC PRI ACC AUDIT NO AUDITS PROB LIM PROB LIM PROB LIM PROB LIM
AUDIT CLASS ANALYZRS CHECKS LO UP STD TYPE TYPE L1-3 L4 LO-L1-UP LO-L2-UP LO-L3-UP LO-L4-UP
88101 PM2.5 - Local Conditions
CONTINUOUS 2004 1 6 - 3.5 5.7 CHINOOK FTS PE AUDIT 3 0 - 7.5 1.0
FLOW NOT BY
RO
‘ 2 1 2 -11.4 14.8 CERTIFIED PE AUDIT 1 0
ORIFICE NOT BY
DEVICE RO
3 1 2 -56.7 50.9 CHINOOK FTS PE AUDIT 1 0
NOT BY
. " RO
4 1 2 - 9.3 18.4 CHINOOK FTS PE AUDIT 1 0 -31.5 32.7
NOT BY
RO
PARAMETER
CODE DESCRIPTION *%*%%* PRECISION DATA **%% KEREA KKK KKK KRKKRAK AR A AR A AKX, ACOCURACY DATA A rhkrseskokokhdedhokhkdkhdhkhkhdhokkd*
REC MODE YEAR Q # OF PRECIS PROB LIM LOC PRI ACC AUDIT ' NO AUDITS PROB LIM PROB LIM PROB LIM PROB LIM
AUDIT CLASS ANALYZRS CHECKS LO up STD TYPE TYPE L1-3 L4 LO-L1-UP LO-L2-UP LO-L3-UP LO-L4-UP
88101 FPM2.5 - Local Conditions
INTERMITTENT 2004 1 4 4.1 6.1  CERTIFIED PE AUDIT 12 0 0.0 2.2
FLOW ORIFICE NOT BY
DEVICE RO
1 1 3 4.9 5.9 CERTIFIED PE AUDIT 3 0 - 1.3 4.0
ORIFICE NOT BY
DEVICE RO
2 1 1 4.2 4.2 CERTIFIED PE AUDIT 3 0 - 7.3 5.8
ORIFICE NOT BY
DEVICE RO
3 CHINOOK FTS PE AUDIT 3 0 0.2 4.2
NOT BY
RO
4 CHINOOK FTS PE AUDIT 3 0 - 0.7 3.7
NOT BY
RO
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UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
AIR QUALITY SUBSYSTEM

P/A REPORTING ORG SUMMARY
Feb. 10, 2005

REPORT ORG: 0151 Canten City Health Department Air Pollution Control AGENCY TYPE: g
PARAMETER
CODE DESCRIPTION HkKkkkk Kk k*** DRECISION DATA **r*Hdsksoksdkkn HAERKKKKKK KA FARF ARk A kAR ACCURACY DATA *rhkdkdordkdhodksokkkkok dk ok kk ok
REC MODE YEAR Q # OF COLLC PROB LIM COLLC SAMP VAL COLL LOC PRI ACC AUDIT AUDIT PROB LIM PROB LIM PROB LIM
AUDIT CLASS SMPLS SITES LO UP BELOW LIM DATA PRS STD TYPE TYPE CNT LO-L1-UP LO~L2~UP  LO-L3-UP

88101 PM2.5 - Local Conditions

INTERMITTENT 2004 62 1 6.0 8.1 4 58
COLLOCATED 112 1 3.3 6.8 1 11
2 1% 1 2.1 4.0 1 14
3 20 1 1.9 3.3 1 19
4 15 1 9.9 18.8 1 14
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UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
AIR QUALITY SUBSYSTEM

P

/A REPORTING ORG SUMMARY

Feb. 10, 2005

REPORT ORG: 0220 City of Toledo, Environmental Services Division AGENCY TYPE: g
PARAMETER
CODE DESCRIPTION ++%* DRECISION DATA **** Fokdkkdkokhk ok kdk ko ARk kR kA Rk kk ACCURACY DATA **¥hrhdkhhkkhkdkr kb kdok sk hd Aok ko
REC MODE YEAR Q # OF PRECIS PROB LIM LOC PRI ACC AUDIT NO AUDITS PROB LIM PROB LIM PROB LIM PROB LIM
AUDIT CLASS ANALYZRS CHECKS LO yp STD TYPE TYPE L1-3 L4 LO-L1-~-UP LO-L2-UP LO-L3-UP LO-L4-UP
88101 PM2.5 - Local Conditions
INTERMITTENT 2004 OTHER FLOW PE AUDIT 12 0 - 1.3 0.2
FLOW STANDARDS NOT BY
RO
1 OTHER FLOW PE AUDIT 3 0 - 0.9 1.2
STANDARDS NOT BY
RO
2 OTHER FLOW PE AUDIT 3 0 - 0.5 1.5
STANDARDS NOT BY
RO
3 OTHER FLOW PE AUDIT 3 0 - 3.2 1.7
STANDARDS NOT BY
RO
4 OTHER FLOW FE AUDIT 3 ] -2.4-1.7
STANDARDS NOT BY
RO
PARAMETER
CODE DESCRIPTION kkkkkhkkhkkkdk* PRECISION DATA **hkkdkkddddsk Ehkkhk kR kKRR EKKRRNR® ACCURACY DATA * %ok ok ok ok ok ook ok sk ok ok ok ok o e o
REC MODE YEAR Q # OF COLLC PROB LIM COLLC SAMP VAL COLL LOC PRI AcCcC AUDIT AUDIT FROB LIM PROB LIM FPROB LIM
AUDIT CLASS SMPLS SITES LO UypP BELOW LIM - DATA PRS STD TYPE TYPE CNT LO-L1-UP LO-L2-UP LO-L3-UP
88101 PM2.5 - Local Conditions
INTERMITTENT 2004 50 1 5.2 7.5 8 42
COLLOCATED 1 14 1 5.9 12.2 3 11
2 10 1 3.2 7.2 1 9
3 16 1 2.0 3.8 2 14
4 10 1 6.4 15.2 2 8
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UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
AIR QUALITY SUBSYSTEM

P/A REPORTING ORG SUMMARY
Feb, 10, 2005

REPORT ORG: 0229 Cleveland Air Pollution Control Agency AGENCY TYPE: g

PARAMETER
CODE DESCRIPTION *%%% PRECISION DATA ***% | kEkEkkAkkA KRR KANA KRR Rk k kA Xk *k** ACCURACY DATA .T».*..:».I.»»t*w##tk***.&»»*tt*k»»*w»
REC MODE YEAR @ # OF PRECIS PROB LIM LOC PRI ACC AUDIT NO AUDITS PROB LIM PROB LIM PROBE LIM PROB LIM
AUDIT CLASS ANALYZRS CHECKS LO UP STD TYPE TYPE L1-3 L4 LO-L1-UP LO-L2~UP LO-L3-UP LO-L4-UP
88101 PM2.5 - Local Conditions
INTERMITTENT 2004 OTHER GAS PE AUDIT 36 0 0.9 2.3
FLOW STANDARDS NOT BY
RO
1 OTHER GAS PE AUDIT 10 0 - 0.7 2.3
STANDARDS NOT BY
RO
2 OTHER GAS PE AUDIT 8 0 - 0.4 1.8
STANDARDS NOT BY
RO
3 OTHER GAS PE AUDIT 9 0 0.3 3.8
. . STANDARDS NOT BY
RO
4 OTHER GAS PE AUDIT 9 0 1.6 4.2
STANDARDS NOT BY
RO
PARAMETER
CODE DESCRIPTION kkkkXXXXX ¥ k* DRECISION DATA ***kkdwkkdrdsd HHXKEXKKXK R *K KKK XX ARKAR* ACCURACY DATA F**rrrdhhkskdkkhkrhkktkdrs
REC MODE YEAR Q # OF COLLC PROB LIM COLLC SAMP VAL COLL LOC PRI ACC AUDIT AUDIT PROB LIM PROB LIM PROB LIM
AUDIT CLASS SMPLS SITES Lo up BELOW LIM DATA PRS STD TYPE TYPE CNT LO-L1-UP LO-L2-UP LO~-L3-UP
88101 PM2.5 - Local Conditions
INTERMITTENT 2004 108 2 6.1 7.7 10 98
COLLOCATED 1 22 2 9.3 15.6 1 21
2 30 2 4.9 7.7 3 27
3 28 2 2.3 3.7 3 25
4 28 2 3.7 6.0 3 25
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REPORT ORG: 0287 Dayton Regional Air Pollution Control Agency

UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

AIR QUALITY SUBSYSTEM
P/A REPORTING ORG SUMMARY

AGENCY TYPE: g

Feb, 10, 2005

PARAMETER
CODE DESCRIPTION **+% DRECISION DATA ***#* Ak kkkkkkkkkkkk Ak AKX XX KR RRRR XS ACCURACY DATA ** ¥ A rrddkdkdkkokkddddhk sk kdk ko
REC MODE YEAR @ # oF PRECIS PROB LIM LOC PRI ACC AUDIT NO AUDITS PROB LIM PROB LIM PROB LIM PROB LIM
AUDIT CLASS ANALYZRS CHECKS LO up STD TYPE TYPE L1-3 L4  LO-L1-UP LO-L2-UP LO-L3-UP LO-L4-UP
88101 PM2.5 -~ Local Conditions
INTERMITTENT 2004 OTHER FLOW PE AUDIT 22 0 - 1.4 0.2
FLOW STANDARDS NOT BY
RO .
1 CERTIFIED PE AUDIT 6 o] - 3.0 1.9
ORIFICE NOT BY
DEVICE RO
2 OTHER FLOW PE AUDIT 6 0 - 3.0 2.0
STANDARDS NOT BY
RO
3 OTHER FLOW PE AUDIT 4 0 -3.9 2.7
STANDARDS NOT BY
RO
4 OTHER FLOW PE AUDIT 6 0 - 1.4 0.1
STANDARDS NOT BY
RO
PARAMETER
CTODE DESCRIPTION kkkkkkkk kN k* DPRECISTION DATA **kkkkskdkskhkk Rkkkdkkkkkkkk kR E KRN AN ACCURACY DATA *hddkddhkkdrkskhkkhnhn
REC MODE YEAR Q # OF COLLC PROB LIM COLLC SAMP VAL COLL LOC PRI ACC AUDIT AUDIT PROB LIM PROB LIM PROB LIM
AUDIT CLASS SMPLS SITES Lo UP BELOW LIM DATA PRS STD TYPE TYPE CNT LO-L1-UP LO-L2-UP LO-L3-UP
88101 PM2.5 - Local Conditions
INTERMITTENT 2004 40 2 3.2 4.8 4 36
COLLOCATED 1 5 1 1.4 5.0 1 4
2 12 2 4.6 10.0 2 10
-3 14 1 1.3 2.4 1 13
4 9 1 2.3 5.3 0 9

Page 7 of 18




UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
AIR QUALITY SUBSYSTEM

P/A REPORTING ORG SUMMARY
Feb. 10, 2005

REPORT ORG: 0595 Lake County Health Department Division Air Pollution Control AGENCY TYPE: g
PARAMETER
CODE DESCRIPTION *%%+ PRECISION DATA **#*+* KRR AKKIHA KKK AR AN AR AR Ak k k% ACCURACY DATA *A*AAhddkkhhdhhhhhdhhkdhbh Ak khd
REC MODE YEAR Q # OF PRECIS PROB LIM LOC PRI ACC AUDIT NO AUDITS PROB LIM PROB LIM PROB LIM PROB LIM
AUDIT CLASS ANALYZRS CHECKS LO U©P STD TYPE TYPE L1-3 L4 LO~L1-UP LO-L2-UP LO-L3-UP LO-L4-UP

88101 PM2.5 - Local Conditions

INTERMITTENT 2004 PHOTOMETER PE AUDIT 5 0 0.1 3.0
FLOW (VERIFIED) NOT BY :
RO
1 PHOTOMETER PE AUDIT 1 0
, (VERIFIED) NOT BY
RO
2 CERTIFIED PE AUDIT 2 0 0.1 2.5 :
ORIFICE NOT BY
DEVICE RO
3 PHOTOMETER PE AUDIT 1 0
(VERIFIED) NOT BY
RO
4 PHOTOMETER PE AUDIT 1 0 -17.1 20.8
(VERIFIED) NOT BY
RO
PARAMETER |
CODE DESCRIPTION Kk kkk kXXX ** DRECISION DATA **rkdrsssrtshk HAKKKKKK KA AR KRNk AR A% ACCURACY DATA *A* Ak kkkkk Ak kd kA Ak ok Ak |
REC MODE YEAR Q # OF COLLC PROB LIM COLLC SAMP VAL COLL LOC PRI ACC AUDIT AUDIT PROB LIM PROB LIM PROB LIM W
AUDIT CLASS SMPLS SITES LO UyP BELOW LIM DATA PRS STD TYPE TYPE CNT LO-L1-UP LO-L2-UP  LO-L3-UP

88101 PM2.5 - Local Conditions

INTERMITTENT 2004 55 1 4.2 6.0 13 42 N
COLLOCATED 1 13 1 4.1 8.8 3 10
2 14 1 4.1 8.5 3 11
3 14 1 2.4 4.8 2 12
4 14 1 4.0 9.0 5 9 u
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UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
AIR QUALITY SUBSYSTEM

P/A REPORTING ORG SUMMARY

Feb, 10, 2005

REPORT ORG: 0634 Mahoning-Trumbull Air Pollution Control Agency AGENCY TYPE: H
PARAMETER .
CODE DESCRIPTION *%%x* PRECISION DATA **** KAA I EEARKKRR KRR RRK AR AR A AR FN b k% ACCURACY DATA FHAddkakddhkhndtrdkddktkrkdtrdthtr
REC MODE YEAR Q # OF PRECIS PROB LIM LOC PRI ACC AUDIT NO AUDITS PROB LIM PROB LIM PROB LIM PROB LIM
AUDIT CLASS ANALYZRS CHECKS LO yp STD TYPE TYPE L1-3 L4 Lo-Ll1-UP LO-L2-UP LO-L3-UP LO-L4-UP

88101 PM2.5 ~ Local Conditions

CONTINUQUS 2004 CERTIFIED PE AUDIT 4 0 - 3.0 1.3
FLOW ORIFICE NOT BY
’ DEVICE RO
1 : CERTIFIED PE AUDIT i 0
ORIFICE NOT BY
DEVICE RO
2 CERTIFIED PE AUDIT 1 0 - 4.1 1.1
ORIFICE NOT BY
DEVICE RO
3 CERTIFIED PE AUDIT 1 0
ORIFICE . NOT BY
DEVICE RO
4 CERTIFIED PE AUDIT 1 0 s -17.3 16.9
ORIFICE NOT BY
DEVICE RO
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UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

AIR QUALITY SUBSYSTEM
P/A REPORTING ORG SUMMARY

REPORT ORG: 0634 Mahoning-Trumbull Air Pollution Control Agency

AGENCY TYPE: gy

Feb. 10, 2005

PARAMETER
CODE DESCRIPTION **%%%* DPRECISION DATA **** ek kdkk Rk RN Rk kkkkkkkkkk kA AR *** ACCURACY DATA **rhdhdhakdkdkddkhhdhrhhrhihhdn
REC MODE YEAR Q # OF PRECIS PROB LIM LOC PRI ACC AUDIT NO AUDITS = PROB LIM PROB LIM PROB LIM PROB LIM
AUDIT CLASS ANALYZRS CHECKS LO up STD TYPE TYPE L1-3 L4 LO-L1-UP LO-L2-UP LO-L3-UP LO-L4-UP
88101 PM2.5 - Local Conditions
INTERMITTENT 2004 CERTIFIED PE AUDIT 16 0 -1.1 0.1
FLOW ORIFICE NOT BY
DEVICE RO
1 CERTIFIED PE AUDIT 4 0 - 1.3 0.1
ORIFICE NOT BY
DEVICE RO
2 CERTIFIED PE AUDIT 4 0 - 1.6 1.2
ORIFICE NOT BY
DEVICE RO
3 CERTIFIED PE AUDIT 4 0 - 1.6 1.6
ORIFICE NOT BY
DEVICE RO
4 CERTIFIED PE AUDIT 4 0 - 4.0 1.3
ORIFICE NOT BY
DEVICE RO
PARAMETER
CODE DESCRIPTION *kkkkkkkkkdk* DRECISTION DATA *¥dkkkskhkokkhk dokddkkkkk kR kA k kR E Rk kkdkkk ACCURACY DATA **hkdkkdhkkshrhxrrrhnnnhn
REC MODE YEAR Q # OF COLLC PROB LIM COLLC SAMP VAL COLL LOC PRI ACC AUDIT AUDIT PROB LIM PROB LIM PROB LIM
AUDIT CLASS SMPLS SITES Lo UP BELOW LIM DATA PRS STD TYPE TYPE CNT LO-L1-UP LO-L2-UP LO-L3-UP
88101 PM2.5 - Local Conditions
INTERMITTENT 2004 51 1 2.6 3.8 7 44
COLLOCATED 1 14 1 1.3 2.7 2 12
2 14 1 2.1 4.3 2 12
3 13 1 2.6 5.2 1 12
4 10 1 3.1 7.4 2 8
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UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

AIR QUALITY SUBSYSTEM
P/A REPORTING ORG SUMMARY

Feb. 10, 2005
REPORT ORG: 0805 Ohio EPA, Central District Office , AGENCY TYPE: f
PARAMETER
CODE DESCRIPTION %%+ DRECISION DATA **** hokkokkkkhkk ok ko k ok ko kk Ak kkhh bk ACCURACY DATA %% dkhohhdkhdkohhkkoh ko kb dokkdk bk ok
REC MODE YEAR ©Q # OF PRECIS PROB LIM LOC PRI ACC AUDIT NO AUDITS PROB LIM PROB LIM PROB LIM PROB LIM
AUDIT CLASS ANALYZRS CHECKS LO = UP STD TYPE TYPE L1-3 L4 LO-L1~UP LO~L2~UP 1.0-L3-UP LO-L4-UP
88101 PM2.5 - Local Conditions
INTERMITTENT 2004 OTHER FLOW PE AUDIT 16 0 - 1.0 0.7
FLOW STANDARDS NOT BY
RO
1 OTHER FLOW PE AUDIT 4 0 - 4.6 5.1
STANDARDS NOT BY
RO
2 OTHER FLOW PE AUDIT 4 0 - 2.2 1.8
STANDARDS NOT BY
RO
3 OTHER FLOW PE AUDIT 4 0 - 1.4 0.8
STANDARDS NOT BY
RO
4 OTHER FLOW PE AUDIT 4 0 - 2.3 1.9
STANDARDS NOT BY
RO
PARAMETER
CODE DESCRIPTION Adkkkdkkhkr+tx DRECISION DATA ****radhsrddk hhRAhRRAIRAARAR AR KA AR R AR ACCURACY DATA ***ddhhkhdhhhhddddkdddrddd
REC MODE YEAR O # OF COLLC PROB LIM COLLC SAMP VAL COLL LOC PRI ACC AUDIT AUDIT PROB LIM PROB LIM PROB LIM
AUDIT CLASS SMPLS SITES Lo UpP BELOW LIM DATA PRS STD TYPE TYPE CNT LO-L1-UP LO-L2-UP  LO-L3-UP
88101 PM2.5 - Local Conditions
INTERMITTENT 2004 55 1 2.9 4.0 3 50
COLLOCATED 1 14 1 2.5 4.9 1 13
2 12 1 3.2 6.7 1 11
3 14 1 2.5 4.9 1 13
4 15 1 1.8 3.6 2 13
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REPORT ORG: 0807 Ohio EPA,

UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
AIR QUALITY SUBSYSTEM

P/A REPORTING ORG SUMMARY

Northeast District Office

Feb. 10, 2005

AGENCY TYPE: f

PARAMETER
CODE DESCRIPTION **%% DRECISION DATA **** Rkkk kA kAR R R KA AR KRR R ARk R AR Ak kkk ACCURACY DATA *hdwddekdokdobokdhodh sk dkokdhkdkk ok kdkok ko
REC MODE YEAR PRECIS PROB LIM LOC PRI ACC AUDIT - NO AUDITS PROB LIM PROB LIM PROB LIM PROB LIM
AUDIT CLASS ANALYZRS CHECKS LO UP STD TYPE TYPE ‘L1-3 L4 LO-L1-UP LO-L2-UP LO~L3-UP LO-L4-UP
88101 PM2.5 - Local Conditions
CONTINUQUS 2004 OTHER FLOW PE AUDIT 3 0 - 4.9 0.7
FLOW STANDARDS NOT BY
RO
OTHER FLOW PE AUDIT 2 0 -13.2 8.1
STANDARDS NOT BY
RO
OTHER FLOW PE AUDIT 1 0 - 4.9 0.7
STANDARDS NOT BY
RO
PARAMETER
CODE DESCRIPTION **** PRECISION DATA **** Fkkkdkhkdkdkdkkhhhkhkrkhkhkhkkkkkkkkkkk ACCURACY DATA **hhhdkkhhkhdddhkbddhkhdhhdhddhdd
REC MODE YEAR Q PRECIS PROB LIM LOC PRI ACC AUDIT NO AUDITS PROB LIM PROB LIM PROE LIM PROB LIM
AUDIT CLASS ANALYZRS CHECKS LO 924 STD TYPE TYPE L1-3 L4 LO-L1-UP LO-L2-UP LO-L3-UP LO-L4-UP
88101 PM2.5 - Local Conditions
INTERMITTENT 2004 DRY TEST FE AUDIT 12 0 0.1 1.9
FLOW METER NOT BY
RO
DRY TEST PE AUDIT 3 0 0.3 0.9
METER NOT BY
RO
DRY TEST PE AUDIT 3 0 - 0.1 1.6
METER NOT BY
RO
CERTIFIED PE AUDIT 3 0 - 3.0 8.1
ORIFICE NOT BY
DEVICE RO
OTHER FLOW PE AUDIT 3 0 - 2,2 2.4
STANDARDS NOT BY
RO
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UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY !
AIR QUALITY SUBSYSTEM

P/A REPORTING ORG SUMMARY
Feb. 10, 2005

REPORT ORG: 0807 Ohio EPA, Northeast District Office AGENCY TYPE: F

PARAMETER
CODE DESCRIPTION dkkdkkkkkkkkk* PRECISION DATA ***rkkkkkkkkx EXKKKKKKKRKAXKKARRKARR*® ACCURACY DATA ****kkhdkhkhkx A Ak ht XA A*
REC MODE YEAR Q # OF COLLC PROB LIM COLLC SAMP VAL COLL LOC PRI ACC AUDIT AUDIT PROB LIM PROE LIM PROB LIM
AUDIT CLASS SMPLS SITES L0 ypP BELOW LIM DATA PRS STD TYPE TYPE CNT LO-L1-UP  LO-L2-UP LO-L3-UP
88101 PM2.5 - Local Conditions
INTERMITTENT 2004 46 1 7.4 11.3 15 31
COLLOCATED 1 13 1 2.1 5.0 5 8
2 10 1 1.5 3.7 3 7
3 14 1 10.5 21.0 2 12
4 9 1 2.8 10.2 5 4
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UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
AIR QUALITY SUBSYSTEM

P/A REPORTING ORG SUMMARY
Feb. 10, 2005

REPORT ORG: 0809 Ohio EPA, Southeast District Office AGENCY TYPE: g
PARAMETER
CODE DESCRIPTION *%%% PRECISION DATA **** Akk kA hkk kR Ak kA kk kA kA AR Ak kR kk ACCURACY DATA **hkdkkhdkdkdhdhkhkhhhhhhhkhhhrhhdk
REC MODE : YEAR Q # oF PRECIS PROB LIM LOC PRI ACC AUDIT NO AUDITS PROB LIM PROB LIM PROB LIM PROB LIM
AUDIT CLASS ANALYZRS CHECKS LO up STD TYPE TYPE' L1-3 L4 LO-L1-UP LO-L2-UP LO-L3-UP 1.0-1.4-UP

88101 PM2.5 - Local Conditions

INTERMITTENT 2004 OTHER FLOW PE AUDIT 16 0 . - 2.0~ 0.6
FLOW STANDARDS NOT BY i
RO ,
1 OTHER FLOW PE AUDIT 4 0 - 3.8 0.5
STANDARDS NOT BY
RO
2 : OTHER FLOW PE AUDIT 4 0 - 3.9 1.9
STANDARDS NOT BY
RO
3 OTHER FLOW PE AUDIT 4 0 - 3.0 1.0
STANDARDS NOT BY
RO
4 OTHER FLOW PE AUDIT 4 0 - 2.8-10.3
STANDARDS NOT BY
RO
PARAMETER
CODE DESCRIPTION Kkkkkkhkkkkk* PRECISION DATA **dkkhkkkhhhk dhkkkakhkhkkhhkhkhkkkhkdkkdd ACCURACY DATA ***khhkkkhkdkhhhhhhhhhhh
REC MODE YEAR Q # OF COLLC PROB LIM COLLC SAMP VAL COLL LOC PRI AcCC AUDIT AUDIT PROB LIM PROB LIM PROB LIM
AUDIT CLASS SMPLS SITES Lo UP  BELOW LIM DATA PRS STD TYPE TYPE CNT LO-L1-UP LO~-L2-UP LO-L3-UP

88101 PM2.5 - Local Conditions

INTERMITTENT ) 2004 49 1 2.4 3.5 3 46
COLLOCATED 1 12 1 2.6 5.4 1 11
2 8 1 1.6 3.9 0 8
3 15 1 1.9 3.6 0 15
4 14 1 2.3 4.6 2 12
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UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

AIR QUALITY SUBSYSTEM
P/A REPORTING ORG SUMMARY

REPORT ORG: 0880 Portsmouth City Health Dept Division Air Pollution Control

Feb. 10, 2005

AGENCY TYPE: g

PARAMETER
CODE DESCRIPTION *%%% DRECISION DATA **** RAK IR AAF AR A I AR IR AR AR RN E XA AR At ACCURACY DATA *Ertdkkhibkkhkkkthd kb bk ke hkh kot
REC MODE YEAR Q # OF PRECIS PROB LIM LOC PRI ACC AUDIT NO AUDITS PROB LIM PROB LIM PROB LIM PROB LIM
AUDIT. CLASS ANALYZRS CHECKS LO Up STD TYPE TYPE L1-3 L4 LO-L1~-UP LO-L2-UP 1,0-1,3-UP LO-L4-UP
88101 PM2.5 - Local Conditions
INTERMITTENT 2004 DRY TEST PE AUDIT 13 0 - 1.9 1.6
FLOW METER NOT BY
RO
1 DRY TEST PE AUDIT 3 0 - 1.3 5.6
METER NOT BY
RO
2 DRY TEST PE AUDIT 1 0 - 2.2 4.7
. METER NOT BY
RO
3 DRY TEST PE AUDIT 5 0 - 2.8~ 1.1
METER AND
CERT
BY RO
4 DRYCAL DC2 PE AUDIT 4 0 - 6.0 7.4
FLOWMETER NOT BY
RO
PARAMETER
CODE DESCRIPTION Akkkhkkkkkk** PRECTSTON DATA ****dkkkkrkkd Kk khh kR RNk Rk kAR Ak kkkkkd ACCURACY DATA *Hhdtdkdhdhksdhkkrrsdtdtn
REC MODE YEAR Q # OF COLLC PROB LIM COLLC SAMP VAL COLL LOC PRI ACC AUDIT AUDIT PROB LIM PROB LIM PROB LIM
AUDIT CLASS SMPLS SITES LO up BELOW LIM DATA PRS STD TYPE TYPE CNT LO-L1-UP LO-L2-UP LO-L3-UP
88101 PM2.5 - Local Conditions
INTERMITTENT 2004 50 1 4.1 5.8 6 44
COLLOCATED 1 8 1 4.7 13.1 2 6
2 14 1 3.7 7.4 2 12
3 14 1 2.7 5.2 1 13
4 14 1 3.5 6.8 1 13
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UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ' AGENCY
AIR QUALITY SUBSYSTEM

P/A REPORTING ORG SUMMARY
Feb., 10, 2005

AGENCY TYPE: j

REPORT ORG: 1217 Research Triangle Institute RTP, NC
PARAMETER :
CODE DESCRIPTION *kk*x PRECISION DATA **** Akkkkk Rk h kA kkk A Ak kkk kA kAt kkkdk ACCURACY DATA #AARAhdAdktkkdktrhkdhkthrkhhhhhhhhk
REC MODE YEAR . Q # OF PRECIS PROB LIM LOC PRI ACC AUDIT - NO AUDITS PROB LIM PROB LIM PROB LIM PROB LIM | |
AUDIT CLASS ANALYZRS CHECKS LO up STD TYPE TYPE  L1-3 L4 - LO-L1-UP LO-L2-UP LO~L3-UP Lo-L4-UP |
88101 PM2.5 - Local Conditions
INTERMITTENT 2004 CHINOOK FTS PE AUDIT 3 0 - 2.2 0.9
FLOW NOT BY |
RO
1 CHINQOK FTS PE AUDIT 3 0 - 2.2 0.9
; NOT BY
RO
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UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
AIR QUALITY SUBSYSTEM

P/A REPORTING ORG SUMMARY
Feb. 10, 2005

REPORT ORG: 1259 Hamilton County Department Of Environmental Services ’ AGENCY TYPE: @G
PARAMETER
CODE DESCRIPTION *%*+* PRECISION DATA ***x Rhhkkkk kAR AR RK Rk kAR AR Kk k k% ACCURACY DATA ****Adkkkkkrhkhhhdhhhkkhkhadhdhk
REC MODE YEAR ' Q # OF PRECIS PROB LIM LOC PRI ACC AUDIT NO AUDITS PROE LIM PROB LIM PROB LIM PROB LIM
AUDIT CLASS ANALYZRS CHECKS LO UP STD TYPE TYPE L1-3 L4 10-L1-UP LO-L2-UP LO-L3-UP LO-L4-UP

88101 PM2.5 - Local Conditions

CONTINUOUS 2004 CERTIFIED PE AUDIT 5 0 - 5.3 2.4
FLOW ORIFICE NOT BY
DEVICE RO
1 CERTIFIED PE AUDIT 1 ] :
ORIFICE NOT BY
DEVICE RO
2 CERTIFIED PE AUDIT 2 0 -10.8 4.7
ORIFICE NOT BY
DEVICE RO
3 CERTIFIED PE AUDIT 2 0 - 5.9 7.6
ORIFICE NOT BY
DEVICE RO
PARAMETER
CODE DESCRIPTION *k%* PRECISION DATA **** HREKEKEAKARKAR IR KRR A KRR RN Rk hdd ACCURACY DATA *hhkkdkkddhhhhdkhhkhhhhkhkhhdhddhdhsk
REC MODE YEAR Q # OF PRECIS PROB LIM LOC PRI ACC AUDIT NO AUDITS PROB LIM PROB LIM PROB LIM PROB LIM
AUDIT CLASS ANALYZRS CHECKS LO up STD TYPE TYPE L1-3 L4 LO-L1~UP LO~-L2~UP LO-L3-UP LO-L4-UP

88101 PM2.5 - Local Conditions

INTERMITTENT 2004 CERTIFIED PE AUDIT 44 © - 1.6 0.1
FLOW . ORIFICE NOT BY
DEVICE B RO
1 CERTIFIED PE AUDIT 11 0 - 4.5 0.2
ORIFICE NOT BY
DEVICE RO
2 CERTIFIED PE AUDIT 11 0 - 2.1 2.5
ORIFICE NOT BY
DEVICE RO
3 CERTIFIED PE AUDIT 11 0 -1.4 0.5
ORIFICE NOT BY
DEVICE RO
4 CERTIFIED PE AUDIT 11 0 - 1.3 0.1
ORIFICE NOT BY
DEVICE RO
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UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
AIR QUALITY SUBSYSTEM

P/A REPORTING ORG SUMMARY
Feb. 10, 2005

REPORT ORG: 1259 Hamilton County Department Of Environmental Services AGENCY TYPE: @G
PARAMETER
CODE DESCRIPTION - AkkkXARAXRX*% PRECISION DATA ***rrkkkkrrnk ERARKIIERRRA AR KR *RXAAXX® ACCURACY DATA *FA**khhkakhkAhrkhkthhdks
REC MODE YEAR Q # OF COLLC PROB LIM COLLC SAMP VAL COLL LOC PRI ACC AUDIT AUDIT PROB LIM PROB LIM PROB LIM
AUDIT CLASS SMPLS SITES L0 ypP BELOW LIM DATA PRS STD TYPE TYPE CNT LO-L1-UP LO-L2-UP° LO-L3-UP

88101 PM2.5 - Local Conditions

-INTERMITTENT 2004 113 2 2.2 2.8 8 105
COLLOCATED 1 29 2 2.1 3.3 3 26
2 28 2 1.7 2.7 2 26
3 3 2 2.1 3.3 2 29
4 25 2 2.2 3.6 1 24
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